Case 1:22-cv-03332-TSC Document 1-6 Filed 10/31/22 Page 1 of 2

Exhibit 2



Deb Coffey <debbiecoffey1234@gmail.com>

FOIA Request DOI-BLM-2022-004883 Submitted

blm_wo_foia@email.doi.gov <blm_wo_foia@email.doi.gov> To: debbiecoffey1234@gmail.com Mon, Jul 11, 2022 at 10:26 AM

This message is to confirm your request submission to the FOIAonline application: View Request. Request information is as follows:

- Tracking Number: DOI-BLM-2022-004883
- Requester Name: Debbie Coffey
- Date Submitted: 07/11/2022
- Request Status: Submitted
- Description: American Wild Horse Campaign (AWHC) requests the following records, pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA):

1) For all Bureau of Land Management Off-Range Pasture (ORP) holding facilities, all records, including, but not limited to, all emails and all attachments, that discuss or describe:

a) removal or relocation of horses,

- b) drought,
- c) feed or hay,
- d) costs,
- e) contracts

2) All records, including all emails and all attachments (including, but not limited to, the topics in Part 1 of this request), that discuss or describe the Pawhuska Off-Range Pasture or the horses in the Pawhuska Off-Range Pasture in Oklahoma.

3) All records, including, but not limited to, all emails and all attachments, to or from Ladd Drummond, or that discuss or describe Ladd Drummond.

The time frame of this request is January 1, 2022 to July 11, 2022.